SIVAK-1PUS	RECORDATION FORM		04-12-1999	
Neo 3.26.99	03.26.99 PATENTS ONLY		OMMERCE emark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached of	101008738	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ies):	
SIVAK, Jacob G.		Name: <u> </u>	OX SCIENTIFIC INC.	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖄 No	Internal Addres	SS:	38 ^{b 10}
3. Nature of conveyance:				29 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assignment	Arger Arger			9/2 1/2
	Change of Name	Street Address	: <u>22 Meadowglade Drive</u>	
Execution Date: <u>March 18, 19</u>	999	City: <u>Napean</u>	State: <u>Ontario</u> ZII CANADA	P: <u>K2G 5J3</u>
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	s 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s): 09/276638	······································		
If this document is being filled	together with a new application,	the execution date	of the application is: <u>March</u>	<u>18, 1999</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional number attach	ed? 🖸 Yes 🖏 No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	om correspondence			
		6. Total number of	applications and notants involve	1
Name: R. CR/	AIG ARMSTRONG	o. Total number of a	applications and patents involve	d:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37CFF	3.41)	\$ 40.00E
			be charged to deposit accou	unt
Street Address: ARMSTR	ONG & ASSOCIATES	8. Deposit account	number:	
285 Fou	ntain Street South	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: Onta	rio, CANADA ZIP: N3H 1J2			
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	8	
9. Statement and signature.			2	
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and a	attached copy is a true copy	of the
R. Craig Armstro		4th	March 25	<u>5. 1999</u>
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature		ate
	Total	number of pages cor	metising cover sheet	
			S B PATENT	

REEL:	9868	FRAME:	0038

Assignment of Patent Rights

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, whose names and post office address(es) is/are as follows:

Name	Address
SIVAK, Jacob G.	399 Clairbrook Crescent Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 3G1

do hereby confirm that I/we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to:

Name	Address
XTOX Scientific Inc.	22 Meadowglade Drive Napean, Ontario, Canada K2G 5J3

all my/our right, title and interest in the following territory or territories:

United States

for my/our invention relating to and entitled:

IN VITRO EVALUATION OF ANIMAL OR HUMAN LENS CHARACTERISTICS

as fully described in my/our United States patent application of that title, the Declaration for which was signed by me/us on this date;

and all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor in the above territory or territories, including the right to make further applications for same in the above territory or territories.

I/we further agree to sign all such additional documents as the above assignee may require in order to confirm or to give full effect to this assignment, without additional consideration, including,

> PATENT REEL: 9868 FRAME: 0039

without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any and all patent applications and any and all forms in relation to such patent applications, including but not limited to any required petitions, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney.

SIGNED AND SEALED on the date(s) shown below in the presence of the Witness(es) whose signature(s) appear(s) below:

Date Date Jacob G. Sivak